XXRRPP2299330022
33AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
  March 2014  Rev. 1.4.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XRP29302 is a 3A, highly accurate voltage
regulator with a low dropout voltage of 600mV

33AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2014 Exar Corporation 4/9 Rev. 1.4.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Junction
Temperature
Range
Marking Package Packing Quantity Note 1 Note 2
XRP29302ET-L -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP29302E
YYWW X
5-pin TO220 Bulk Lead Free
XRP29302ETB-L -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP29302E
YYWW X
5-pin TO263 Bulk Lead Free
XRP29302ETBTR-L -40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP29302E
YYWW X
5-pin TO263 500/Tape & Reel Lead Free
XRP29302AETB-L
-40°C≤TJ≤+125°C
XRP29302E
YYWW X
5-pin TO263
Bulk
Lead Free Adjustable
XRP29302AETBTR-L 500/Tape & Reel
“YY” = Year – “WW” = Work Week – “X” = Lot Number
Note: XRP29302AETB-L has the same package marking as XRP29302ETB-L.  The “A” designator is only provided on the
packaging label.
XXRRPP2299330022
33AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2014 Exar Corporation 5/9 Rev. 1.4.0
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = VOUT + 1V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
Fig. 4: Dropout Voltage vs Load Current
Fig. 5: Startup
Fig. 6: Line Regulation
IOUT=10mA, VOUT=3.3V
Fig. 7: Load Regulation
VOUT=3.3V
XXRRPP2299330022
33AA  LLooww  DDrrooppoouutt  VVoollttaaggee  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2014 Exar Corporation 6/9 Rev. 1.4.0
THEORY OF OPERATION
The XRP29302 incorporates protection against
over-current faults, reversed load insertion,
over temperature operation, and positive and
negative transient voltage.
THERMAL CONSIDERATIONS